

AMENDMENT NO. _____ Calendar No. _____

Purpose: To make certain technical corrections.

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES—115th Cong., 2d Sess.

H. R. 995

To direct the Secretary of Agriculture and the Secretary of the Interior to modernize terms in certain regulations.

Referred to the Committee on _____ and
ordered to be printed

Ordered to lie on the table and to be printed

AMENDMENTS intended to be proposed by _____

Viz:

1 On page 2, strike lines 14 through 16 and insert the
2 following:

3 (b) ADMINISTRATOR OF GENERAL SERVICES.—The
4 Administrator of General Services shall amend section
5 906.2 of title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, for pur-
6 poses of—

7 On page 2, lines 20 and 21, strike “a person” and
8 insert “an individual”.

9 On page 3, line 7, strike “Secretary of the Interior”
10 and insert “Administrator of General Services”.